. Town of Lysander ]
Willett Parkway Culvert Repair
PIN: 375647
Change Order Number: 1
Contractor: Vector Construction Corporation
6364 Island Road
Cicero, NY 13039
AUTHORIZATION IS HEREBY GRANTED FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGE:

Description of Change Order:

The contractor has proposed the following bid item substitutions associated with the project:

1. Biditem 602.2766 shall be substituted for bid item 602.2772
2. Biditem 602.3648 shall be substituted for bid item 602.2740

The substitution of item 602.3648 will allow item 603.172012 to be removed from the contract.

Reason for Change Order:

Due to pipe diameter irregularities in the existing 84” CMP installation of bid item 602.2772 has the
potential to be damaged during installation. Substitution of item 622.2766 will eliminate the potential
damage to the new pipe while maintaining the flow capacity of the existing 84” CMP. Substitution of bid
item 602.3648 for item 602.2740 will result in a significant cost savings for the owner through the cost
per foot reduction offered by the contractor for item 602.3648 and the elimination of item 603.172012
from the contract.

Change Order Cost: Item 602.3648 shall be installed at a rate of $479.36 resulting in a contract cost
reduction of $27,417.60. Elimination of bid item 603.172012 will add an additional $10,000 contract cost
reduction. Substitution of item 602.2766 shall be completed at the same price bid for item 602.2772.
Contractor agreed price worksheets for both item number substitutions are attached.

Revised Contract Amount:

Original Contract Amount: $460,252.00
Change Order No. 1: ($37,417.60)
Revised Contract Amount: $422,834.40

Approvals:

Engineer: Date:

Contractor: Date:

Owner: Date:

NYSDOT: Date:




